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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 434-continued 

MISCELLANEOUS 

I Rates of Duty 
I 

Goods i 

Normal I I 

I 
Pref. 

Medicaments: 

Nutraspa ... bottles .. 
Coloured ... confectionery 
Aluminium ... viz: 

32mm 2mm 
50mm 2.5mm 
80mm 3mm 

L'Invincible ... sawbench 
Cocks ... valves: 

EXCLUDING: 
(Note: This ... hydrants) 

(2) Valves ... types: 
(b) Brass ... (¾ in.) 
(c) 9 mm ... bronze 

Motors ... 186 kW 
Motors ... output: 

Exceeding ... 186 kW 
Silicone ... flexibles 
Photographic ... imported: 

(1) by ... ; or 
(2) by ... Tariff 

NOTE: ... concession 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of October 1980. 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

Con-
cession 
Code 

101666A 
108040A 
110030A 

112367L 
202740C 

113219K 
113218A 

114197L 
114518F 

2929 

Effective 

From I To 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notico Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Civil List Act 1979, Higher Salaries 
Commission Act 1977 

United Nations Act 1946; Customs 
Act 1966 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Title or Subject-matter 

Parliamentary Salaries and Allowances Determin­
ation 1980, Amendment No. 2 

United Nations Sanctions (South Africa) Regulations 
1980 

Fisheries (Hauraki Gulf Wetfish Fishery) Mora­
torium Notice 1980 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1980/199 

1980/200 

1980/201 

Date Postage 
of Cash and 

Enactment Price Packaging 
23/9/80 25c 50c 

29/9/80 25c 50c 

26/9/80 20c 40c 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows: 
Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ $ 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


